M E T R I C
UNMATCHED
   PRODUCTIVITY
Features and Innovations  .......................................4
MACH TT External Inserts
Partial Profile 60° ............................................................6
Partial Profile 55° ............................................................6
ISO Metric ..........................................................................6

5
Partial Profile 60°
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Market
Description Dimensions mm Anvil
IC L mm mm TPI RH r X Y RH Toolholder
External 3/8" 16
0.5-1.5 48-16 3DTERA60... 16DTERA60... 0.05 1.5 1.4
YE3 AL….-3DT1.75-3.0 14-8 3DTERG60... 16DTERG60... 0.27 1.4 1.7
0.5-3.0 48-8 3DTERAG60... 16DTERAG60... 0.08 1.1 1.7IC
L
r
Y
X
IC
L
r
Y
X
60°
External
Internal
Partial Profile 55°
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Market
Description Dimensions mm Anvil
IC L mm mm TPI RH r X Y RH Toolholder
External 3/8" 16
0.5-1.5 48-16 3DTERA55... 16DTERA55... 0.05 1.5 1.5
YE3 AL….-3DT1.75-3.0 14-8 3DTERG55... 16DTERG55... 0.21 1.1 1.6
0.5-3.0 48-8 3DTERAG55... 16DTERAG55... 0.07 1.1 1.7
IC
L
Y
X
r
55° L
X
Y
IC
r LX
IC
T
Y
r
Y
rX
L
IC
X
L
IC
r
Y
Internal
External
Y
X
L
IC
Y
X
L
IC
Y
X
L
IC
Y
X
L
IC
r r
ISO Metric
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Market
Description Dimensions mm Anvil
IC L mm mm RH h min X Y RH Toolholder
External 3/8" 16
0.7 3DTER0.7ISO... 16DTER0.7ISO... 0.43 1.6 0.5
YE3 AL….-3DT
0.75 3DTER0.75ISO... 16DTER0.75ISO... 0.46 1.6 0.5
0.8 3DTER0.8ISO... 16DTER0.8ISO... 0.49 1.6 0.6
1.0 3DTER1.0ISO... 16DTER1.0ISO... 0.61 1.5 0.6
1.25 3DTER1.25ISO... 16DTER1.25ISO... 0.77 1.5 0.8
1.5 3DTER1.5ISO... 16DTER1.5ISO... 0.92 1.4 0.9
1.75 3DTER1.75ISO... 16DTER1.75ISO... 1.07 1.4 1.2
2.0 3DTER2.0ISO... 16DTER2.0ISO... 1.23 1.4 1.3
2.5 3DTER2.5ISO... 16DTER2.5ISO... 1.53 1.4 1.4
3.0 3DTER3.0ISO... 16DTER3.0ISO... 1.84 1.3 1.5
3.5 3DTER3.5ISO... 16DTER3.5ISO... 2.15 1.3 1.8
L
X
Y
IC
1/4P
1/8P
h
60°
Internal
External
External
External
Defined by: DIN 13
Tolerance class: 6g
6
Whitworth for BSW, BSP
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Market Description Dimensions mm Anvil
IC L mm TPI RH h min X Y RH Toolholder
External 3/8" 16
28 3DTER28W... 16DTER28W... 0.58 1.6 0.6
YE3 AL….-3DT
26 3DTER26W... 16DTER26W... 0.63 1.6 0.6
20 3DTER20W... 16DTER20W... 0.81 1.5 0.7
19 3DTER19W... 16DTER19W... 0.86 1.5 0.8
18 3DTER18W... 16DTER18W... 0.90 1.4 1.3
16 3DTER16W... 16DTER16W... 1.02 1.4 1.4
14 3DTER14W... 16DTER14W... 1.16 1.4 1.2
12 3DTER12W... 16DTER12W... 1.36 1.4 1.3
11 3DTER11W... 16DTER11W... 1.48 1.4 1.3
10 3DTER10W... 16DTER10W... 1.63 1.4 1.3
9 3DTER9W... 16DTER9W... 1.81 1.4 1.7
8 3DTER8W... 16DTER8W... 2.03 1.1 1.5
American UN
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Market Description Dimensions mm Anvil
IC L mm TPI RH h min X Y RH Toolholder
External 3/8" 16
32 3DTER32UN... 16DTER32UN... 0.49 1.6 0.6
YE3 AL….-3DT
28 3DTER28UN... 16DTER28UN... 0.56 1.6 0.6
27 3DTER27UN... 16DTER27UN... 0.58 1.6 0.6
24 3DTER24UN... 16DTER24UN... 0.65 1.5 0.7
20 3DTER20UN... 16DTER20UN... 0.78 1.5 0.8
18 3DTER18UN... 16DTER18UN... 0.87 1.4 0.9
16 3DTER16UN... 16DTER16UN... 0.97 1.4 1.0
14 3DTER14UN... 16DTER14UN... 1.11 1.4 1.2
13 3DTER13UN... 16DTER13UN... 1.20 1.4 1.3
12 3DTER12UN... 16DTER12UN... 1.30 1.4 1.4
11.5 3DTER11.5UN... 16DTER11.5UN... 1.35 1.4 1.4
11 3DTER11UN... 16DTER11UN... 1.42 1.4 1.4
10 3DTER10UN... 16DTER10UN... 1.56 1.4 1.7
9 3DTER9UN... 16DTER9UN... 1.73 1.4 1.6
8 3DTER8UN... 16DTER8UN... 1.95 1.3 1.6
L
X
Y

L
IC
External
Defined by: ANSI B1.1
Tolerance class: 2A
Defined by:
B.S.84:1956, DIN 259,
ISO228/1:1982
Tolerance class:
Medium class A
7
NPTF
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Market Description Dimensions mm Anvil
IC L mm TPI RH h min X Y RH Toolholder
External 3/8" 16
27 3DTER27NPTF... 16DTER27NPTF... 0.64 1.6 0.8
YE3 AL….-3DT
18 3DTER18NPTF... 16DTER18NPTF... 1.00 1.5 1.4
14 3DTER14NPTF... 16DTER14NPTF... 1.35 1.5 1.4
11.5 3DTER11.5NPTF... 16DTER11.5NPTF... 1.63 1.5 1.4
8 3DTER8NPTF... 16DTER8NPTF... 2.38 1.2 1.7
NPT
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Market Description Dimensions mm Anvil
IC L mm TPI RH h min X Y RH Toolholder
External 3/8" 16
27 3DTER27NPT... 16DTER27NPT... 0.66 1.6 0.8
YE3 AL….-3DT
18 3DTER18NPT... 16DTER18NPT... 1.01 1.5 0.9
14 3DTER14NPT... 16DTER14NPT... 1.33 1.5 1.4
11.5 3DTER11.5NPT... 16DTER11.5NPT... 1.64 1.5 1.4
8 3DTER8NPT... 16DTER8NPT... 2.42 1.2 1.8
L
X
Y

90° 1°47’
Y
X
L
IC
X
L
IC
Y
Internal
External
BSPT
Insert Size Ordering Code Market Description Dimensions mm Anvil
IC L mm TPI RH h min X Y RH Toolholder
External 3/8" 16
28 3DTER28BSPT... 16DTER28BSPT... 0.58 1.6 0.6
YE3 AL….-3DT
19 3DTER19BSPT... 16DTER19BSPT... 0.86 1.5 0.8
14 3DTER14BSPT... 16DTER14BSPT... 1.16 1.4 1.4
11 3DTER11BSPT... 16DTER11BSPT... 1.48 1.4 1.5
L
X
Y
IC

External
8
Round (DIN 405)
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Market
Description Dimensions mm Anvil
IC L mm TPI RH h min X Y RH Toolholder
External 3/8" 16
8 3DTER8RD... 16DTER8RD... 1.59 1.4 1.3
YE3 AL….-3DT
6 3DTER6RD... 16DTER6RD... 2.12 1.4 1.7
Trapez
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Market
Description Dimensions mm Anvil
IC L mm mm RH h min X Y RH Toolholder
External 3/8" 16
1.5 3DTER1.5TR... 16DTER1.5TR... 0.90 1.5 1.4
YE3 AL….-3DT2.0 3DTER2.0TR... 16DTER2.0TR... 1.25 1.5 1.4
3.0 3DTER3.0TR... 16DTER3.0TR... 1.75 1.4 1.5
LX
IC
Y
T
L
X
Y
IC IC
L
Y
X
30°
h
IC
L
Y
X
Internal
External
L
Y
X
IC
L
Y
X
IC
R0.23851P
R0.22104P
30°
h
h L
X
Y
IC IC
L
Y
X
Internal
External
Defined by: DIN 405
Tolerance class: 7h
Defined by: DIN 103
Tolerance class: 7e
External
External
9
UNJ
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Market Description Dimensions mm Anvil
IC L mm TPI RH h min X Y RH Toolholder
External 3/8" 16
32 3DTER32UNJ... 16DTER32UNJ ... 0.46 1.6 0.6
YE3 AL….-3DT
28 3DTER28UNJ... 16DTER28UNJ... 0.52 1.5 0.6
24 3DTER24UNJ... 16DTER24UNJ... 0.61 1.5 0.7
20 3DTER20UNJ... 16DTER20UNJ... 0.73 1.5 0.8
18 3DTER18UNJ... 16DTER18UNJ... 0.81 1.4 0.8
16 3DTER16UNJ... 16DTER16UNJ... 0.92 1.4 0.9
14 3DTER14UNJ... 16DTER14UNJ... 1.05 1.4 1.2
12 3DTER12UNJ... 16DTER12UNJ... 1.22 1.4 1.2
MJ
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Market Description Dimensions mm Anvil
IC L mm mm RH h min X Y RH Toolholder
External 3/8" 16
1.0 3DTER1.0MJ... 16DTER1.0MJ... 0.58 1.5 0.7
YE3 AL….-3DT
1.5 3DTER1.5MJ... 16DTER1.5MJ... 0.87 1.4 0.9
L
X
Y
IC

IC
Y
X
L
IC
Defined by: MIL-S-8879C
Tolerance class: 3A
Defined by: ISO 5855
Tolerance class: 4h-6h
External
10
API Round
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Market Description Dimensions mm Anvil
IC L mm TPI RH h min X Y RH Toolholder
External 3/8" 16
10 3DTER10APIRD... 16DTER10APIRD... 1.41 1.4 1.3
YE3 AL….-3DT
8 3DTER8APIRD... 16DTER8APIRD... 1.81 1.3 1.6
Metric Buttress (Sägengewinde)
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Market Description Dimensions mm Anvil

Y
External
Internal
Defined by: DIN 513
Tolerance class: Medium Class
Defined by: API SPEC. 5B
Tolerance class: Standard API RD
External
External
11
MACH TT V-CAP with Coolant (HPC) Spare Parts
Insert
Size Ordering Code Market Description Dimensions mm
IC RH D F L2 Insert Screw Anvil Screw Torx Key Anvil RH
3/8”
VCAP32-SER17047-3DT VCAP32-SER17047-16DT 32 17 47
SA3T SY3T K3T YE3
VCAP40-SER21055-3DT VCAP40-SER21055-16DT 40 21 55
VCAP50-SER26065-3DT VCAP50-SER26065-16DT 50 26 65
VCAP63-SER33075-3DT VCAP63-SER33075-16DT 63 33 75
External Toolholders
D
L2
F
The following HPC accessories (not included)
can be ordered separately:
Image Ordering Code Item
Number
Tube Connector
25-6 013-00941
Angled Fitting
G1_8x6 013-00947
Straight Fitting
G1_8x6 013-00942
MACH TT with Coolant (HPC) Spare Parts
Insert
Size Ordering Code Market
Description Dimensions mm
IC RH H=H1=B F L1 L2 L4 Insert
Screw
Anvil
Screw Torx Key Anvil RH
Plug
Screw
x 2
Socket
Screw
3/8"
ALCN16-3DT ALCN16-16DT 16 16 100
25.4
25
SA3T
(2.0 Nm) SY3T K3T YE3 Plug
G1/8"
Socket
Screw
M6x5
ALCN20-3DT ALCN20-16DT 20 20 125 30
ALCN25-3DT ALCN25-16DT 25 25 150 35
ALCN32-3DT ALCN32-16DT 32 32 170 35
External Toolholders
L1
L2 L4
H1

External Toolholders
L1
L2 L4
H1
F
H
B
MACH TT with Coolant for Swiss Type Machines (HPC) Spare Parts
Insert
Size Ordering Code Market
Description Dimensions mm
IC RH H=H1=B F L1 L2 L3 H2 Insert
Screw
Anvil
Screw Torx Key Anvil RH Plug x 4
3/8" ALCS12-3DT ALCS12-16DT 12 16 126.5 25.4 52.5 4 SA3T
(2.0 Nm) SY3T K3T YE3 Plug
M6x5
L1
L2

CH
 T
M
feed [mm/flute]
+100% -60% +25%
Machining Time Tool Life
  High feed mm/flute
  Dramatically decreases machining time
  Extended tool life
  Excellent surface finish
ADVANTAGES
17
Helical Flutes with Thru-Hole Coolant 2 x Do (Le ≤ 2 x Thread Diameter)
Thread Pitch Ordering Code Dimensions mm No. of Flutes Teeth Bore Dia.**
M Coarse M Fine mm Internal D D2 L Le Z Zt mm
M3x0.5 M3.5-M16x0.5 0.5 HCF03024L06-I0.50ISOTM4 3 2.4 28.0 6.2 4 12 2.5
M4x0.5 0.5 HCF03029L08-I0.50ISOTM4... 3 2.9 28.0 8.2 4 16 3.5
M4x0.7 0.7 HCF03029L08-I0.70ISOTM4... 3 2.9 30.0 8.7 4 12 3.3
M6x0.75 0.75 HCF05049L12-I0.75ISOTM4... 5 4.9 40.0 12.4 4 16 5.3
M5x0.8 0.8 HCF04039L10-I0.80ISOTM4... 4 3.9 35.0 10.8 4 13 4.2
M6x1.0 M8-M40x1.0 1.0 HCF05048L12-I1.00ISOTM4... 5 4.8 41.0 12.5 4 12 5.0
M8x1.25 1.25 HCF06059L16-I1.25ISOTM4... 6 5.9 61.0 16.9 4 13 6.8
M10x1.5 M12-M48x1.5 1.5 HCF08079L20-I1.50ISOTM4... 8 7.9 64.0 20.2 4 13 8.5
M12x1.75 1.75 HCF10099L25-I1.75ISOTM5... 10 9.9 73.0 25.4 5 14 10.2
M14x2.0 M17-M80x2.0 2.0 HCF12116L29-I2.00ISOTM5... 12 11.6 80.0 29.0 5 14 12.0
M16x2.0 M17-M80x2.0 2.0 HCF12119L33-I2.00ISOTM5... 12 11.9 92.0 33.0 5 16 14.0
M20x2.5 2.5 HCF16159L41-I2.50ISOTM5... 16 15.9 102.0 41.2 5 16 17.5
L
Le
Le
D D2

D2
Helicool
60°
h
 Internal
 External
Defined by: DIN 13
Tolerance class: 6H
Internal
ISO Metric
** Bore diameter applies to smallest thread dia.
18
Helical Flutes with Thru-Hole Coolant 2 x Do (Le ≤ 2 x Thread Diameter)
Thread Pitch Ordering Code Dimensions mm No. of  Flutes Teeth Bore Dia.**
UNC UNF UNEF TPI Internal D D2 L Le Z Zt mm
1/4"x28 7/16"-1/2"x28 28 HCF05049L13-I28UNTM4... 5 4.90 40 13.1 4 14 5.5
5/16"; 3/8"x24 9/16"-11/16"x24 24 HCF06059L16-I24UNTM4... 6 5.90 59 16.4 4 15 6.8
3/8"x24 9/16"-11/16"x24 24 HCF08079L19-I24UNTM4... 8 7.90 62 19.6 4 18 8.5
1/4"-20 7/16"; 1/2"x20 3/4"-1"x20 20 HCF05049L13-I20UNTM4... 5 4.90 41 13.3 4 10 5.2
7/16",1/2"x20 3/4"-1"x20 20 HCF10096L22-I20UNTM4... 10 9.60 72 22.2 4 17 9.8
5/16"x18 9/16"; 5/8"x18 11/16"-1 11/16"x18 18 HCF06059L16-I18UNTM4... 6 5.90 59 16.2 4 11 6.5
3/8"x16 3/4"x16 16 HCF08076L19-I16UNTM4... 8 7.60 64 19.8 4 12 8.0
7/16"x14 7/8"x14 14 HCF08078L22-I14UNTM4... 8 7.80 67 22.7 4 12 9.3
1/2"x13 13 HCF10099L26-I13UNTM5... 10 9.90 75 26.4 5 13 10.8
9/16"x12 1"-1 1/2"x12 12 HCF12118L28-I12UNTM5... 12 11.80 83 28.6 5 13 12.3
5/8"x11 11 HCF14131L33-I11UNTM5... 14 13.10 90 33.5 5 14 13.5
3/4"x10 10 HCF16159L39-I10UNTM5... 16 15.90 98 39.4 5 15 16.5
1x8" 8 HCF20199L52-I8UNTM5... 20 19.90 107 52.4 5 16  22.0
Helical Flutes with Thru-Hole Coolant 2 x Do (Le ≤ 2 x Thread Diameter)
Thread Pitch Ordering Code Dimensions mm No. of  Flutes Teeth Bore Dia.
Standard TPI External / Internal D D2 L Le Z Zt mm
1/8"x28 28 HCF08079L19-EI28BSPTM4... 8 7.90 62 19.5 4 21 8.7
1/4"x19, 3/8"x19 19 HCF10099L27-EI19BSPTM5... 10 9.90 75 27.4 5 20 11.8, 15.2
1/2"x14, 3/4"x14 14 HCF16159L42-EI14BSPTM5... 16 15.90 99 42.6 5 23 19.0, 24.4
L
Le
Le
D D2

L
D2
Le
Internal
External
Defined by: ISO228/1:1982
Tolerance class: Medium class
Internal
American UN
BSP
** Bore diameter applies to smallest thread dia.
19
Helical Flutes with Thru-Hole Coolant
Thread Pitch Ordering Code Dimensions mm No. of  Flutes Teeth Bore Dia.
Standard TPI External / Internal D D2 L Le Z Zt mm
1/16"x27 27 HCF06059L09-EI27NPT-TM4... 6 5.90 53 9.9 4 10 6.3
1/8"x27 27 HCF08076L09-EI27NPT-TM4... 8 7.65 53 9.9 4 10 8.5
1/4"x18, 3/8"x18 18 HCF10099L14-EI18NPT-TM4... 10 9.90 63 14.8 4 10 11.1, 14.5
1/2"; 3/4"x14 14 HCF14139L19-EI14NPT-TM5... 14 13.90 75 19.0 5 10 17.7, 23.0
1", 1 1/4", 1 1/2", 2", x11.5 11.5 HCF18179L23-EI11.5NPT-TM5... 18 17.90 80 23.2 5 10 29.0, 37.7, 44.0, 56.0
NPT
External / Internal
1O47’
D2